Section: Multiple Choice Extended Answer Assignment
Average Mark: 12.4 /20 36.3 /60 14.3 /20
Grade
Awarded
Mark Required
% candidates achieving grade
(/100)   %
A 72+ 72% 34.1%

A side groups cannot be placed on C1 (side groups must be on middle carbons)
B 5 carbons in main chain with C=C bon between C1 & C2 and –CH3 groups on C2 & C3
C C=C double bond must be given lowest numbering system
D same numbering system must be used at all times (starting on right here)
12 B 61
A but-1-ene shown is exact same structure as right isomer at top of question
B same formula (C4H8) but different structure (methylpropene)
C cyclobutene C4H6 has a different formula from butene C4H8
D pent-1,4-diene C5H8 has a different formula to butene C4H8
©JABchem 2020  2016 Nat5 Marking Scheme 3
13 A 49
14 C 82
A flash point of octane is 15oC  octane does not ignite at 0oC
B hexene and cyclohexane have same molecular mass but different flash points
C as boiling point increases, flash point increases
D as number of carbons increases, the flash point increases
15 D 64
,
Method Electrolysis Heat With Carbon Heat Alone
Metals Made
This Way
Potassium Sodium
Lithium Calcium
Magnesium Aluminium
Zinc Iron
Nickel Tin
Lead Copper
Mercury Silver
Gold Platinum
Reason most reactive metals  medium reactive metals least reactive metals
,
16 D 20
A polyesters are made from two monomers (diacid and diol)
B addition monomers contain unsaturated C=C double bonds
C monomers with one functional group do not extend the length of the polymer
D each monomer in polyester has two functional groups (diacid and diol)
17 A 70
A a radioisotope which is alpha emitting and has a long half life
B gamma rays are too penetrating to be stopped by a smoke
C a smoke detector with a short half life would need to be replace too often
D gamma rays are too penetrating to be stopped by a smoke
18 A 50
234
Th →
234
Pa +
0
e 90 91 -1
19 C 45
Time (years) % 14C Content
0 100
5600 50
11200 25
20 B 50
A no precipitate as lithium carbonate is soluble
B turns cloudy as insoluble calcium carbonate precipitate is formed
C no precipitate as sodium carbonate is soluble
D no precipitate as ammonium carbonate is soluble
H
H—C—C—O—
H
 C—H
H
H
O
1C alcohol side
Ester begins in METHYL
2C carboxylic acid side
Ester ends in ETHANOATE
©JABchem 2020  2016 Nat5 Marking Scheme 4
2016 National 5 Chemistry Marking Scheme
Long Qu Answer Reasoning
1a(i)